

**CITY OF WOOSTER
2020 MICROSURFACING PROGRAM
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: 2/27/2020**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME:	Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC	American Pavements, Inc.	Strawser Construction, Inc.	Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC				
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL								
1A	421	MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE (18 LBS/SY)	33,382	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 78,447.70	\$ 2.05	\$ 68,433.10	\$ 2.05	\$ 68,433.10	\$ 2.30	\$ 76,778.60	\$ 2.35	\$ 78,447.70
1B	421	MICROSURFACING, SURFACE COURSE (24 LBS/SY)	9,904	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 34,664.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 23,967.68	\$ 2.65	\$ 26,245.60	\$ 2.95	\$ 29,216.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 34,664.00
1C	410	MICROSURFACING, LEVELING COURSE (14 LBS/SY)	33,382	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 73,440.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 66,764.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 70,102.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 60,087.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 70,102.20
2	422	CHIP SEAL, MISC.: POLYMERIZED, (CRS2-P)	9,904	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,760.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 28,028.32	\$ 2.20	\$ 21,788.80	\$ 2.55	\$ 25,255.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,712.00
3A	641	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC LINES)	3,720	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 8,890.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,812.00
3B	641	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC WORDS/SYMBOLS)	57	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 93.48	\$ 5,328.36	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,674.00
4A	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.29	MILE	\$ 700.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,051.08	\$ 304.81	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 297.25	\$ 922.00	\$ 267.38
4B	642	CENTERLINE, 6"	2.82	MILE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 1,821.72	\$ 5,137.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,890.50	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 4,506.36
5A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	1,791	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,238.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,582.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,686.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,776.05	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,134.25
5B	644	STOP LINE, 24"	242	LF	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,355.20	\$ 6.78	\$ 1,640.76	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,524.60	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,439.90
5C	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 8"	1,696	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 5,698.56	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,628.80	\$ 2.95	\$ 5,003.20
5D	644	TRANSVERSE DIAGONAL, 24"	52	LF	\$ 5.75	\$ 299.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 388.44	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 273.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 340.60
5E	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 792.30	\$ 1,584.60	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,390.00
5F	644	LANE ARROW	43	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 112.86	\$ 4,852.98	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,257.00
5G	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	12	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 131.10	\$ 1,573.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00
5H	644	DOTTED LINE, 8"	141	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 176.25	\$ 2.11	\$ 297.51	\$ 2.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 289.05	\$ 1.85	\$ 260.85
6	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,072.70	\$ 2,072.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 41,168.00	\$ 41,168.00	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 98,750.00
						\$ 250,000.00								
		CONTINGENCIES 10%				\$ 25,000.00								
		GRAND TOTAL				\$ 275,000.00		\$ 228,972.37		\$ 248,022.70		\$ 259,999.45		\$ 346,141.44

Bid Bond	Western Surety	Bid Bond	Guarantee Co.	Bid Bond	Liberty Mutual	Bid Bond	Travelers Casualty
Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	No	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes